== SONOMA SONOMA
“Zz»>" RACEWAY _DRAGS & DRIFT

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

*4%x%*  FINAL ROUND RESULTS *%*%*

Compukink—StarFeak=
i3 JACKPOT ..ccveeee QFY REACTION ET  MPH ISl
Champion ...... # P739 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova 1 -012 11.198 117.62
=711 [ —— # N745Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro 9 -012 11.325 117.58
#1 Qualifier ...... # P739 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova 0.003 117.22
i#: GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 39 Valentino Miller San Francisco CA 14 GT500 0 265 11.855 125.18
=710 [ —— #42 Carlos Hillson Ross CA 89 Miata 0 -.064 12.428 120.21
#1 Qualifier ...... #
:: MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville 0 068 13.275 97.08
B savsmmm # 703 Tyler Christle Napa CA ZX10R 0 018 9.693 141.15
#1 Qualifier ...... #
# COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH R
Champion ...... # 773B Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang 0 .036 13.394 104.20
271 # 156 Jamen Bodde Vallejo CA 79 Malibu 0 .055 10.714 121.34
#1 Qualifier ...... #
2 SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 35 Brendan Lockwood San Jose CA 18 WRX 0 025 14.376 93.30
RU v # 4P98 Steve Del Buono Jr. Vallejo CA 12 Juke 0 064 15.270 89.38
#1 Qualifier ...... #
#: STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 36 David Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet 0 016 11.623 115.43
|7/ U — #53  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda 0 .066 11.646 115.74
#1 Qualifier ...... #
#: HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 280 Dustin Love Petaluma CA 96 Dakota 0 012 16.859 80.09
11— # 276 Will Fatu Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang 0 063 13.505 104.39

#1 Qualifier ...... #



Wednesday Night August 25 2021
JACKPOT Elimination Results

25/AUG/2021

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

fiiisiziiiii ROUND 1 iiiiiis e R e e o Tesess
P739 JP 1 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev i
7273 JP 8 Ron Manley Fairfield CA 68 Camaro Chev 496 014 10.88 10.989 131.46
G704 P 10 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 063 11.70 11.682 114.30
7465 JP 3 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Brodix 565 foul -.057 10.11 20.519 69.21
N750 JP 13 Norman Bergman Concord CA 95 Mustang GT Ford 302 095 10.65 10.617 123.33
110 JpP 6 Todd Prose Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang Ford 4.6 foul -.008 13.02 13.042 102.07
N745 JP 9 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 .031 11.38 11.475 107.79
1 JP 2 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Ciev 427 089 10.57 10.846 126.22
M716 JP 12 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 98 Sonoma Chev 383 .097 12.62 12.631 105.20
R781 )P 5  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 foul -.207 10.22 10.213 128.42
773H JP 7 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 020 12.66 12.666 112.74
773C JP 14 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 014 11.57 11.601 111.46
H702 JP 11 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 016 10.12 10.134 133.65
J763 JP 4 Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 foul BROKE

N750 JP 13 Norman Bergman Concord CA 95 Mustang GT Ford 302 029 10.63 10.630 118.23

G704 Jp 10  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev .060 11.70 11.683 109.03

N745 JP 9  Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 030 11.37 11.363 114.39

M716 )P 12 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 98 Sonoma Chev 383 067 12.62 12.556 106.35

773H JP 7 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 .008 12.66 12.601 111.19

H702 JP 11 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 foul -.013 10.11 10.086 133.10

P739 JP 1 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev 017 11.20 11.222 117.24

Single

s ROUND 3 i s s ey s

N745 ]P 9 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 .001 11.34 11.351 114.56

773H JP 7 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 042 12.62 12.591 112.52

P739 ]JP 1 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev 030 11.21 11.213 117.27

N750 Jp 13 Norman Bergman Concord CA 95 Mustang GT Ford 302 027 10.63 10.622 113.86
S FINALS EHEHHH

P739 JP 1 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev foul -.012 11.21 11.198 117.62

N745 JP 9  Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro Chev 350 foul -.012 11.33 11.325 117.58




Wednesday Night August 25 2021

25/AUG/2021

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

102

42
125

73
126

45
116

39

40

103

110
32

119
138

18
87

23
13

39
45

SPS
GJ

G)
GJ

GJ
G]

GJ
GJ

P
G]

G]
G)

G)
q)

G)
aJ

G)
GJ

G)
GJ

ROUND 1 :ii

0
0

o

Patrick Lannoo
Roberto Santana

Scott Frazier

Carlos Hillson

Jeremy Bake

Matt Ramsesy
Junior Cantera

Rachel Thurow
LS3 Mike

Valentino Miller
Gregory Atamaniuk

Jose Bolanos
Sourtmai Ounthuron

Todd Prose
Peter Mayer

Marty Murillo
Edgar Sanchez

Tim Turnipseed
Ralph Gonzalez
Mark Chancey

Christian Vazquez
Antonio Ayala

Steve Jaslovsky
Clevon Wallace
Patrick Lannoo

Scott Frazier

Carlos Hillson
Matt Ramsesy

Valentino Miller
Rachel Thurow

Benicia CA

Novato CA

Ross CA

Richmond CA

Oakley CA
Napa CA

Santa Rosa CA
Richmond CA

San Francisco CA

Novato CA

Vallejo CA
Richmond CA

Santa Rosa CA
Pacifica CA

Concord CA
Santa Rosa CA

Napa CA
Calpella CA
Vacaville CA

Stockton CA
Pittsburg CA

San Jose CA
Fairfield CA

Benicia CA
Novato CA

Ross CA
Oakley CA

San Francisco CA

Santa Rosa CA

10 Challenger
15 Scatpack

17 Abarth

89 Miata
93 Integra

12 Civic
01 BMW

92 Civic
14 Camaro

14 GT500
67 Camaro

Infinity G35
94 Civic

05 Mustang
67 GTO

16 Genesis Coupe

95 Mustang GT

65 F100 PU
64 Fury

Fiesta
08 Evo X

~ 14 Mustang
05 Corolla

10 Challenger
17 Abarth

89 Miata
12 Civic

14 GT500
92 Civic

Hemi
Dodge

Fiat 500

Mazda1800

Acura

Honda
BMW 540

Honda 1.8
Chev

Ford
Chev 467

Ford 4.6
Pont 400

Ford 5.0

Ford 336

Ply 440

Ford

Ford 5.0
Toyota

Hemi
Fiat 500

Mazda1800
Honda

Ford
Honda 1.8

115
995

196
440

261
947

.369

foul -.

030

.526
732

454
259

.320
J79

.140
126

128
.247

739
614

.185
.564

142
.057

13.50
13.30

15.67
13.65

12.30
14.40

14.00
16.00

14.80
13.50

11.60
11.64

14.00
15.00

14.40
15.00

15.30
14.00

14.30
12.60

12.72
14.64

15.20
13.80

12.62
16.00

13.475
13.067

15.756
14.010

12.717
14.855

14.381

14.659

14.764
13.274

11.627
14.430

14.106
14.944

14.594
15.573

15.330
17.362

14.402
13.090

12.823
14.532

16.116
13.536

12.991
16.248

102.90
103.83

86.58
107.69

101.56
96.64

87.78
92.81

93.65
110.86

124.75
73.07

100.37
93.59

95.51
89.45

92.05
94.30

89.39
115.03

101.09
93.94

97.10
99.04

86.59
86.80




4 ()] 0o Jose Bolanos Vallejo CA Infinity G35 477 14.00 14.165 99.87
18 @) o Tim Turnipseed Napa CA 95 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 173 14.30 14.247 90.72
J730 @) o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA 14 Mustang Ford 5.0 064 12.82 12.965 108.20
23 @] o Ralph Gonzalez Calpella CA 65 F100 PU Ford 336 foul -1.101 12.75 14.208 101.89
119 qJ o Marty Murillo Concord CA 211 15.30 15.576 91.99
Single
i ROUND 3:: T
39 @) o Valentino Miller San Francisco CA 14 GT500 Ford 174 11.60 11.718 125.74
21 Q] o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 10 Challenger Hemi .104 13.45 13.645 101.87
42 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 89 Miata Mazda1800 112 12.30 12.678 99.71
4 Q] o Jose Bolanos Vallejo CA Infinity G35 700 14.00 14.281 99.46
119 qG] o Marty Murillo Concord CA .047 15.30 15.127 93.71
1730 GJ o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA 14 Mustang Ford 5.0 134 1296 12.674 105.81
S (0 10 D
42 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 89 Miata Mazda1800 074 12.30 12.647 119.65
Single
39 Q) o Valentino Miller San Francisco CA 14 GT500 Ford 336 11.60 11.840 122.18
119 G) o Marty Murillo Concord CA .283 15.30 14.926 92.73

it FINALS
39 @) 0
42 (] 0

Valentino Miller

Carlos Hillson

San Francisco CA

Ross CA

14 GT500
89 Miata

Ford .265
Mazda1800 foul -.064



Wednesday Night August 25 2021
MQTORCYCLE Elimination Results 25/AUG/2021

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

MC 0 Enc OllVEI‘ Santa Rosa CA 00 Aprilia 1000 139 10.59 10.847 101.94

MC o Carl Stevenson Novato CA 02 Harley .205 13.75 15.081 88.80
760 MC o DougLove Novato CA 01 Bonneville Triumph790 075 13.28 13.471 86.03
59 MC o  Garrett Schnepp Napa CA Yam R6 Yam 600 352  11.20 11.597 115.64

7 MC 0o Tom Myers Petaluma CA 86 Fazer Yam 700 029 13.33 13.442 94.65
745 MC 0 296 9.85 10.047 140.94
703 MC o Tyler Christle Napa CA ZX10R Kaw 1000 051 9.28 9.524 123.76
48 MC o Bill Myers Petaluma CA 98 Superhawk Honda 996 110 12.75 13.101 106.09
925 MC o  Dennis O’Dell Crockett CA 07 GSXR Suz 600 312 11.59 11.715 113.13
127 MC o  Travis Kappes San Francisco CA 07 Ducati 343  11.60 16.797 126.18
44 MC o James Tompkins Antioch CA Ninja Kaw 1400 foul BROKE
Single

760 MC o DougLove Novato CA 01 Bonneville Triumph790 .057 13.28 13.337 97.45
925 MC o Dennis O’Dell Crockett CA 07 GSXR Suz 600 foul -.369 11.60 15.930 118.13
44 MC 0 James Tompkins Antioch CA Ninja Kaw 1400 .218 10.20 10.267 128.32
7 MC o Tom Myers Petaluma CA 86 Fazer Yam 700 159 13.28 13.275 95.31
703 MC o Tyler Christle Napa CA ZX10R Kaw 1000 043 9.38 9.863 126.99
41 MC o Eric Oliver Santa Rosa CA 00 Aprilia 1000 103 10.60 11.311 121.94
760 MC o DougLove Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tnumph790 .050 13.25 13.379 88.22
44 MC o James Tompkins Antioch CA Ninja Kaw 1400 .040 10.20 10.473 128.31
703 MC o  Tyler Christle Napa CA ZX10R Kaw 1000 094 9.38 9.228 146.51
Single

s FINALS sesssssasasiisssesss e e SiiEmRTeRELIacacs
760 MC o DougLove Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tnumph790 .068 13.26 13.275 97.08
703 MC o  Tyler Christle Napa CA ZX10R Kaw 1000 018 9.24 9,693 141.15




Wednesday Night August 25 2021

COMP ROD Elimination Results 25/AUG/2021
DIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIISIIIISIIIIIIIIIINYY Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

72 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa CA 02 Camaro Chev 6.0 106 9.90 11.032 104.07
26 CR 0 Joe Piazza Novato CA 50 Chev Chev 350 foul -.013 12.12 12.144 108.40
65 CR o Anthony Ly Petaluma CA 025 11.85 12.074 98.55
58 CR o David Lively Scotts Valley CA 17 Corvette Chev .885 10.98 11.019 127.96
89 CR 0  Andrew Ashley Fairfield CA 13 Nissan 938 11.00 11.321 123.44
82 CR o Diego Guevara Rodeo CA 15 Mustang Ford foul -.087 11.30 11.457 118.31
V710 CR o Jeremy Velenoweth Napa CA 70 Nova Dart 406 200 10.60 10.634 122.06
94 CR o Steve Chapralis Redwood City CA 18 Model 3 Tesla foul -.257 13.30 13.347 104.35
D762 CR o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 03 Corvette Chev 164  12.10 12.136 110.26
109 CR o  Greg Epstein San Rafael CA 19 Model 3 Tesla 161 11.74 11.836 113.03
101 CR o Kendall Keola 94 Civic Honda 347 11.50 12.070 96.31
115 CR o Shawn Taleb San Jose CA 18 Audi R55 foul -.162 11.05 11.403 122.97
156 CR 0o Jamen Bodde Vallejo CA 79 Malibu Chev 454 .252 10.74 10.813 124.64
52 CR o Marty Fermer San Francisco CA 19 3P Tesla foul -.069 11.74 12.008 112.49
D706 CR o Rick Dunham Glen Ellen CA 68 Chevelle SS Chev 540 foul -.008 10.74 10.813 124.03
123 CR o  Scott Christian Vacaville CA 21 Hellcat Dodge foul BROKE
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax CA 07 Mustang Ford 042 13.44 13.463 101.16
60 CR o Rich Rivero Antioch CA 18 Mustang Ford 5.0 206  11.20 11.195 121.73
E724 CR o Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 066 11.95 12.165 89.57
137 CR 0 1.047 12.50 13.077 112.82
106 CR o  Dennis Stratford Napa CA 72 Vega Chev 350 146 11.35 11.466 117.34
110 CR 0 foul -.011 13.02 13.053 101.88
R781 JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 047 10.20 10.222 128.58
1 JP o Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 327 foul -.109 10.57 10.589 127.22
773C Jp o Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 017 11.59 11.617 105.52
7273 JP 0 673 1090 10.916 134.28
24 CR 0 Jeremy Yee Santa Cruz CA 16 CTS Cad foul -.870 10.98 11.109 126.46
Single
B ROUND 2 :iiissismississisasissiniosaiissinianiies I e
72 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa CA 02 Camaro Chev 6.0 .071 9.90 9.925 140.80
D762 CR o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 03 Corvette Chev .105 12,10 12.108 110.15
65 CR o Anthony Ly Petaluma CA 007 11.85 11.934 113.85
V710 CR 0 Jeremy Velenoweth Napa CA 70 Nova Dart 406 foul -.112 10.61 10.676 120.05




156 CR
D706 CR

773B CR
R781 P

773C P
24 CR

E724 CR
106 CR

Jamen Bodde
Rick Dunham

Chris Burton
Mitchell Gately

Craig Merrilees
Jeremy Yee

Zac Eling
Dennis Stratford

Vallejo CA
Glen Ellen CA

Fairfax CA
Cotati CA

Windsor CA
Santa Cruz CA

Rohnert Park CA
Napa CA

79 Malibu
68 Chevelle SS

07 Mustang
64 Nova

18 Model 3
16 CTS

69 Nova
72 Vega

Chev 454 224
Chev 540 041
Ford 027
Chev 427 foul -.009
Tesla .059
Cad .382
Chev 383 .057
Chev 350 .125

773B CR
72 CR

156 CR
65 CR

E724 CR
773C P
773B CR

E724 CR

156 CR

Single

773B CR
156 CR

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

Chris Burton
Mark Karlsson

Jamen Bodde
Anthony Ly

Zac Eling
Craig Merrilees

Chris Burton
Zac Eling

Jamen Bodde

Chris Burton
Jamen Bodde

Fairfax CA
Napa CA

Vallejo CA
Petaluma CA

Rohnert Park CA
Windsor CA

Fairfax CA
Rohnert Park CA

Vallejo CA

Fairfax CA
Vallejo CA

07 Mustang
02 Camaro

79 Malibu

69 Nova
18 Model 3

07 Mustang
69 Nova

79 Malibu

07 Mustang
79 Malibu

Chev 6.0

Chev 454

Chev 383
Tesla foul

Ford 074
Chev 383 foul -.056
Chev 454 1.133

Chev 454

13.271 102.35
BROKE

102.28
100.85

13.394
12.017

465

13.394
10.714

104.20
121.34



Wednesday Night August 25 2021

SPORT STREET Elimination Results 25/AUG/2021
L e e e RS AR R R R R SRR EdE CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

155 SPS
15 SPS

35 SPS
117 SPS

4P98 SPS
69  SPS

35 SPS 0
28  SPS 0
15 SPS 0
80 SPS 0
117 SPS 0
47 SPS 0
4P98 SPS 0
130 SPS 0
69  SPS 0
824 SPS 0
155 SPS 0
Single

0
0

0

35 SPS 0
155 SPS 0
4P98 SPS 0
Single

seasszceeeet FINALS
35 SPS 0
4P98 SPS 0

Brendan Lockwood
Elbert Stacy

Mike Epstein
Christopher West

Steve Choate
James Epstein

Steve Del Buono Jr.

Esteban Jacobo

Madison Nirensten
Tom Markovich

Elijah Williams

Eluah Williams
Mike Epstein

Brendan Lockwood
Steve Choate

Steve Del Buono Jr.

Madison Nirensten

Brendan Lockwood
Elijah Williams

Steve Del Buono ]Jr.

San Jose CA
Antioch CA

Novato CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Jose CA
Rio Vista CA

Vallejo CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Francisco CA
Napa CA

Santa Rosa CA

Santa Rosa CA
Novato CA

San Jose CA
San Jose CA

Vallejo CA

San Francisco CA

San Jose CA
Santa Rosa CA

Vallejo CA

99 Accord

17 Infinity Q50

15 Fusion
20 Mustang

12 Juke
10 Audi

04 BMW
15 Cayman

17 Maxima

1 7 MaXIma
18 WRX
15 Fusion

12 Juke
04 BMW

17 Maxima

12 Juke

Subaru2.0 018
Honda 3.0 .098
.368

foul -.153

Ford 2.0 .089
Ford 786
Nissan 226
.820

161

Porsche 137
Nissan 3.5 229

Nissan 3.5 094
221
Subaru2.0 .040
Ford 2.0 foul -.166
Nissan .248
.187

Subaru2 0 .084
Nissan 3.5 foul -.040
Nissan .073

14.552 85.41
15.879 86.36

14.917 77.55
14.038 96.94

15.594 79.46
13.609 103.27

15.381
13.236

88.89
104.23

15.870 86.75
13.179 99.27

14.573 96.28

14.606 88.87
14.303 93.76

14.438 96.33
15.387 82.43

15.360 87.16
15.871 87.67

14.369 96.09
14.590 98.95

15.248 89.43

Brendan Lockwood

Steve Del Buono Jr.

San Jose CA
Vallejo CA

Subaru2.0
Nissan

14 376 93.30
15.270 89.38




STREET Elimination Results

Wednesday Night August 25 2021

25/AUG/2021

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

ifaiiiziii ROUND 1

11 ST o Ron Lommori
50 ST o  Connor Phillips

G701 ST 0 Scott Georgia
54 ST o Steve Ball

7241 ST o  Russ Swanson
132 ST o Agustina Topete
33 ST o Steve Ribero
97 ST o Ben Mack
31 ST o Tim Barron
147 ST 0
43 ST o Ed Shaw

H731 ST o Michael Hatfield
36 ST o David Owens
146 ST o Alan Bouris
111 ST o Ernesto Reyes
16 ST o Dustin Pierre
6 ST o Mark Congi
37 ST o  Shawn Owens
114 ST o  Kurt Scheiern
141 ST o Shane Redding
131 ST o Gemain Ulloa

255L ST o Logan Pegano
96 ST o Mike Ramsey
81 ST o Matt Chavez
122 ST o Parker Augustus
105 ST o Daniel Wellok
99 ST o  Greg Tucker
2 ST 0o John Buzbee
158 ST Hussan Ayyad
49 ST Robert Pospishek
17 ST o Michael Gervais
107 ST o Jason Hastings
46 ST o Dennis Crowley

Danville CA
Concord CA

Fairfield CA
Napa CA

Millbrae CA
Antioch CA

Millbrae CA
Fairfield CA

Rohnert Park CA
Pleasant Hill CA
Gilroy CA

Santa Rosa CA
Piedmont CA

Novato CA
Sonoma CA

Concord CA
Santa Rosa CA

Rohnert Park CA
Castro Valley CA

Richmond CA
Travis AFB CA

Fairfield CA
Petaluma CA
Campbell CA

Windsor CA
Santa Rosa CA

Richmond CA
Dixon CA

Guerneville CA
Pleasant Hill CA

Forestville CA

06 Sierra

21 Corvette
01 Mustang

12 Mustang
07 Trail Blazer

04 Silverado
02 Mustang GT

05 Silverado
Hellcat
21 Charger

66 Coronet
17 Audi

17 Silverado
96 Ram 2500

14 M156
04 Scion

21 Silverado
19 370Z

00 Trans Am

00 Corvette

19 Audi

05 Merc
17 Super Sport

10 Audi 54
15 Mercedes Benz
21 Scatpack

67 RS
17 Charger

96 Corvette

Duramax

Chev 6.2
Ford

Ford 5.0
Chev

Chev 6.1
Ford

GM 6.0l

Dodge
Dodg 392

Dodg 440

Chev

MercBenz

Chev
Nissan

Chev

Chev 6.2

Dodge

Chev
Dodge

Chev

foul -.014

133
.280

329
foul -.149

197
1.171

122
.843

.141
1.032

163
115

.019
138

.190
112

112
foul -.029

251
475

440
645

217
181

.029
331

232
foul -.092

229

15.014
13.995

11.919
13.787

12.544
13.374

16.080
14.807

17.281
14.296

12.949
12.838

11.674
12.491

14.074
18.209

12.124
18.615

15.416
13.088

13.684
15.796

12.332
11.826

13.153
13.182

12.000
12.432

12.067
12.868

11.645
12.084

14.400

117.42
109.99

119.07
109.45

120.43
112.18

114.48
124.09

96.77




3 ST 0
75 ST 0
34 ST 0
53 ST 0
90 ST 0

Jeff Elkins

Jason Pike
Tony Trecroci

Spencer Marecil
Charles Roberts

Woodside CA

Healdsburg CA
Pacifica CA

Rohnert Park CA
Oakland CA

Mustang
63 Nova Wagon

67 Barracuda
65 Falcon

Ford 351
Chev 355

Chrys 500

:31 ROUND 2 i i e
36 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440
11 ST o Ron Lommori Danville CA 14 CTS
G701 ST o Scott Georgia Fairfield CA 21 Corvette Chev 6.2
114 ST o  Kurt Scheiern Rohnert Park CA 21 Silverado Chev
7241 ST 0  Russ Swanson Millbrae CA 12 Mustang Ford 5.0
6 ST o Mark Congi Concord CA 14 M156 MercBenz
33 ST o Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 04 Silverado Chev 6.1
122 ST o Parker Augustus Petaluma CA 05 Merc
31 ST o Tim Barron Rohnert Park CA 05 Silverado GM 6.01
99 ST o Greg Tucker Windsor CA 10 Audi $4
75 ST o Jason Pike Healdsburg CA Mustang Ford 351
111 ST o Ernesto Reyes Novato CA 17 Silverado Chev
53 ST 0  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500
H731 ST 0 Michael Hatfield Gilroy CA 21 Charger Dodg 392
17 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville CA 67 RS Chev
46 ST o Dennis Crowley Forestville CA 96 Corvette Chev
158 ST o Hussan Ayyad Richmond CA 15 Mercedes Benz
Single
3N ROUND 3 itz T
G701 ST o  Scott Georgia Fairfield CA 21 Corvette Chev 6.2
7241 ST o  Russ Swanson Millbrae CA 12 Mustang Ford 5.0
33 ST o Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 04 Silverado Chev 6.1
75 ST o Jason Pike Healdsburg CA Mustang Ford 351
53 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500
31 ST o Tim Barron Rohnert Park CA 05 Silverado GM 6.01
158 ST o  Hussan Ayyad Richmond CA 15 Mercedes Benz
17 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville CA 67 RS Chev
36 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440
Single

36 ST 0
G701 ST

53 ST 0

158 ST 0

33 ST 0

David Owens
Scott Georgia

Spencer Marcil
Hussan Ayyad

Steve Ribero

Fairfield CA

Rohnert Park CA
Richmond CA

Millbrae CA

66 Coronet
21 Corvette

67 Barracuda
15 Mercedes Benz

04 Silverado

Dodg 440
Chev 6.2

Chrys 500

Chev 6.1

foul -.010

foul

foul

foul

foul

.103

-.002

.091
674

.056
403

129
.052

.103

-115

.051
.201

1.374

.207
142

349

-013

072
177

072
.165

.108

027

-.091

191
.295

.909

12.00

14.20
12.32

11.65
12.05

11.85
12.46

15.90
14.05

11.68
16.95

11.89
11.65

120.66

98.21
105.92

115.10
111.57

106.76
94.10

117.50
88.88

103.88
115.07

79.36
116.69

81.10
117.73

98.21
99.44

114.77
91.74

99.85
96.11

117.48

117.59
111.69

82.94
98.44

110.18
80.72

121.06
114.96

115.54

115.98
117.65

104.21
121.17

16.582 74.78



Single

i ROUND 5
36 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 030 11.56 11.726 103.84
33 ST o Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 04 Silverado Chev 6.1 279 1590 16.100 82.93
53 ST o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 127 11.67 11.658 115.28
Single
S L T A I T
36 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa CA 66 Coronet Dodg 440 016 11.56 11.623 115.43

53 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park CA 67 Barracuda Chrys 500 066 11.65 11.646 115.74



Wednesday Night August 25 2021
' HIGH SCHOOL Ellmmatzon Results

25/AUG/2021

CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

siEsEstiiii ROUIND 1 i : & 35
95 HS o Mark Epstein Novato CA l7 Civic Honda .098 15.43 15.710 88.62
284 HS o  Connor Grant Santa Rosa CA 04 Volvo 177  15.51 15.747 96.46
281 HS o Angelina Love Petaluma CA 69 C20 Chev 350 179 17.29 17.170 74.47
285 HS o Peter Day Santa Rosa CA 08 Audi foul -.582 15.00 15.765 92.52
277 HS o  Russell Franklin Santa Rosa CA 07 BMW BMW 530 .148 14.68 14.818 88.57
279 HS o Dylan Breen Auburn CA 17 C43 AMG AMG 3.0 293 13.45 13.508 107.59
280 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma CA 96 Dakota Dodge 077 16.84 17.147 66.39
283 HS o  Will D’Elia San Carlos CA Mercedes 499 12.00 12.562 86.88
287 HS 0 Jacob Reuser Petaluma CA .057 15.75 15.781 84.58
286 HS o Jake Brown Sonoma CA 327 13.50 13.417 95.60
276 HS o  Will Fatu Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang Ford 087 13.58 13.646 104.66

Single

287 HS 0 ]acob Reuser Petaluma CA 21 5 15. 75 15 96] 76.59
281 HS 0 Angelina Love Petaluma CA 69 C20 Chev 350 foul -.123 17.26 17.245 74.54
276 HS o Wil Fatu Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang Ford .108 13.60 13.710 97.31
277 HS o  Russell Franklin Santa Rosa CA 07 BMW BMW 530 .180 14.63 14.887 87.72
280 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma CA 96 Dakota Dodge 000 16.88 16.976 67.53
95 HS o Mark Epstein Novato CA 17 Civic Honda 046 15.50 15.699 88.76

I ROUND 3 e e e e e e e
276 HS o  Will Fatu Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang Ford .140 13.60 13.598 104.10
287 HS o Jacob Reuser Petaluma CA .027 15.75 15.662 82.20
280 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma CA 96 Dakota Dodge 120 16.88 16.923 79.64

Single

I FINALS oo i ey
280 HS o  Dustin Love Petaluma CA 96 Dakota Dodge 012 16.88 16.859 80.09
276 HS o Wil Fatu Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang Ford 063 13.60 13.505 104.39




Wednesday Night August 25 2021

Top The Cop Elimination Results 25/AUG/2021
S Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

sz ROUND 1
1 TC o  Officer Respurger Napa CHP 17 Charger Dodge 027 16.70 16.729 84.21
284 HS o  Connor Grant Santa Rosa CA 04 Volvo 146 15,40 15.782 96.26
2 TC o  Officer Paulson Napa CHP 20 Tahoe 309 16.20 16.308 83.12
95 HS o  Mark Epstein Novato CA 17 Civic Honda 368 15.41 15.496 89.20
3 TC o  Officer Pell Santa Rosa CHP 16 Explorer .001 17.00 16.855 81.88
281 HS 0o Angelina Love Petaluma CA 69 C20 Chev 350 221 17.39 17.202 75.54
279 HS o Dylan Breen Auburn CA 17 C43 AMG AMG 3.0 202 13.45 13.613 106.64

4 TC o Officer Hunt Sonoma PD 17 Taurus foul -.018 16.50 16.584 82.91




